PROPOSED 2024 Action Plan of the 2024-2028 Consolidated Plan for Warren County, Ohio

In 2024, the Warren County Board of Commissioners will adopt a Five-Year Consolidated Plan for HUD Entitlement Programs administered by Warren County, including the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG). The Plan describes housing and community development needs and objectives for the five-year period of May 1, 2024 through April 30, 2028. The Annual Action Plan which describes projects to be implemented pending available funding during FY2024 is summarized below:

Administration

\$ 75,000 Administration

Public Service Projects

\$ 85,000 Homeless Prevention and Support Services of Abuse Victims

Construction Projects

\$ 520,000 Public Facilities Improvements

Awards are based on estimated amounts to be received from US Dept of HUD. Public Service Projects may not exceed 15% of the total annual allocation. Additional increases or decreases relative to the Warren County's estimated allocation amount will be applied to the Public Facilities Improvements (Construction Projects).

Warren County will hold a public meeting on April 10. 2024 at 5:30 PM. in the County Commissioners' Meeting Room, 406 Justice Drive, Lebanon, Ohio. Residents are encouraged to attend this public meeting to discuss the Consolidated Plan and CDBG projects. Accommodations for disabled or non-English speaking residents will be made available upon advance request.

Warren County will hold a public hearing on its 2024 Action Plan and Consolidated Plan on Thursday, May 2, 2024 at 4:00 PM in the County Commissioners' Meeting Room, 406 Justice Drive, Lebanon, Ohio. Accommodations for disabled or non-English speaking residents will be made available upon advance request. Warren County will make the 2024 Action Plan and Consolidated Plan available on April 1, 2024 for a 30-day public comment period. Written comments must be received by May 1, 2024, to be considered. For further information about the Action Plan or the Five-Year Consolidated Plan for Warren County or obtain copies of the Plan please contact the Warren County Office of Grants Administration, 406 Justice Drive, Lebanon, Ohio 45036, (513) 695-1259, or email: grantsadmin@co.warren.oh.us.

The 2024 Action Plan will be submitted to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) at earliest permissible time. HUD has 45 days to review the said Plan.

Citizens are encouraged to attend the public meeting and public hearing to express their views and comments on the County's proposed Action Plan and/or Consolidated Plan.

By order of the Board of County Commissioners.

Advertise:Pulse – Lebanon & Mason, March 31, 2024 (one time)NOTE:PLACE IN THE LEGAL SECTION OF NEWSPAPERPlease furnish proof of publication (affidavit)Please email to:WarrenCountyOfficeofGrantsAdministrationsusanne.mason@co.warren.oh.usorBill to:WarrenCounty 406JusticeDrive, Lebanon, Ohio 45036